PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sohei Takamoto	04/17/1990
Douglas James George	04/17/1990
Luigi C. Gallo	04/17/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accom
Street Address:	1490 O'BRIEN DRIVE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5555030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)853-8801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5128538800 Phone: Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5957-68001
-------------------------	------------

Dean M. Munyon
С

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventor assignment 68000#page1.tif source=Inventor assignment 68000#page2.tif source=Inventor assignment 68000#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0988**

ASSIGNMENT (NOT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

1) SOHEI TAKAMOTO	(2) DOUGLAS JAMES GEORGE
3) LUIGI C. GALLO	
"	
(1) Fremont	(2) San Jose SUNUY VALE BY
(3) Woodside	
respectively, Countles of	
(1) Alameda	,(2)Santa Clara
respectively, States of	
(1) California	(2)California
(3) California	(4)
on the day of _	States patent disclosing and identifying the invention April , 1990 ; and having filling date of October 20 , 1989 ; and
	, a corporation
	ifornia , having a place of business
at <u>Menlo Park</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of said application and the invention disclosed theretofore conceived, made or discovered invention "), and in a said invention "), and in a said invention"), and in a said invention ").	, State of <u>California</u> of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to herein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, jointly or severally by said inventors (all collectively and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and if "patents") thereon granted in the United States and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration said inventors to have been received in full fr	of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by om said Assignee:
right, title and interest (a) in and to said applic for foreign patents on said invention pursuar industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to granted on said invention in the United Sta application filed and each and every patent gra	ign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire cation and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply at to the International Convention for the Protection of any and all applications filed and any and all patents are or any foreign country, including each and every anted on any application which is a division, substitution and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension

Page 1 of 3

FHTAH-FORM 1.23 800206 (JOINT TO CORPORATE)

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, intringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this (1) 17tday of April , 19 90, (2) 7th day of April , 19 90 (3) 17th day of ____ April ______19 90 (4) _____day of _____ respectively. SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF April ____ day of ___ 17th On this 1990 , before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared SOREI TAKAMOTO known to me proved to me on the affirmation of ... to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

OFFICIAL BEAL
MARIE BOYD
NOTANY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 1991

Mare Boyd (Notary Public)

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA STATE OF CALIFORNIA April 17th On this_ day of_ 1990 ____, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared DOUGLAS JAMES GEORGE known to me proved to me on the affirmation of to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same. **COUNTY OF** SANTA CLARA) SS. STATE OF CALIFORNIA April ____ day of _ 1990 , before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared LUIGI C. GALLO (3)known to me proved to me on the affirmation of... to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same. (Inventor) **COUNTY OF** STATE OF day of_ ____, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared known to me proved to me on the affirmation of_ to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same. (Notary Public) Page 3 of 3

. aga o o .

FHTAH-FORM 1.20 791008 (JOINT TO CORPORATE)

PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0991